

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14722/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in ,APO No.120/2008, of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SISIR KUMAR JANA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyaya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramanand Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. G.R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Debasish Shah, Adv.Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr. Sakaar Sardana, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Bose, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Kalyan Bandopadhyaya, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, on instructions, would seek permission of this Court to withdraw the special leave petition with liberty to file review petition before the High Court.

Permission sought for is granted. The special leave

petition is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioners to file appropriate review petition before the High Court, if they so desire.

We clarify that we have not expressed any opinion whatsoever, on the submission made by the learned senior counsel.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |